www.clevelandcitycouncil.org

## Blaine A. Griffin PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

COUNCIL MEMBER, WARD 6

COMMITTEES: Finance, Diversity, Equity & Inclusion - Chair • Rules - Chair • Mayor's Appointments • Operations

September 23, 2022

Cleveland City Council Room 220, City Hall

RE: Appointment to Board of Sidewalk Appeals

Dear Council Members:

Pursuant to Section 505.07 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, the Cleveland City Council appoints one of its own members to the City's Board of Sidewalk Appeals, which hears appeals by property owners regarding sidewalks, curb or gutter construction, reconstruction or repair.

Typically, Council appoints the Chair of Council's Committee on Municipal Services and Properties. I am writing to recommend that the Council officially appoint Councilman Kevin Bishop to the Board of Sidewalk Appeals.

We will consider this appointment at the City Council meeting on September 26, 2022, and without objection it will be approved. Should you need more information, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Blaine A. Griffin Council President

Cleveland City Council